Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS517023EN   page 1
April 3, 2024 9:19 PM
Top Product Features
• New construction/remodel series; True square aperture design with refined corner detail
• Selectable lumens: 1,000/1,500/2,000 (low) or 3,000/4,000 (high)
• Narrow, Medium and Wide distributions; Wall wash with linear spread lens

SAMPLE NUMBER: PRS6FS24D010REM7 - SM6248FS - 61SMDH
A complete luminaire consists of a mounting frame, LED module, and reflector (ordered separately)
Ordering Information, 120-277VAC, 0-10V analog dimming
Housing Frame Lumens Input / Control Options
Housing Frame Lumens Input / Control Options
PRS6 = 6” square new
construction and remodeler
housing
Field Selectable
FS12 = field selectable 1000, 1500 and 2000 lumens (nominal), use with
SM6128FS LED module
FS24 = field selectable 2000, 3000 and 4000 lumens (nominal), use with
SM6248FS LED module
Fixed, Factory Set
10 = 1000 lumens (nominal), use with SM6128FS LED module (Type IC rated)
15 = 1500 lumens (nominal), use with SM6128FS LED module (Type IC rated)
30 = 3000 lumens (nominal), use with SM6248FS LED module
D010=120-277VAC, 50/60Hz,
0-10V analog 1% dimming
REM7=7 watt emergency module with remote test / indicator light, use with
D010 only
REM14=14 watt emergency module with remote test / indicator light, use with
D010 only
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test diagnostic emergency module with remote
test / indicator light, use with D010 only
WTA=Factory WaveLinx PRO Tilemount Sensor Kit (3)
WTK = Factory WaveLinx LITE Tilemount Sensor Kit (4)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (5)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without Sensor (6)
Notes Notes Notes Notes
(3) WTA = WaveLinx PRO tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, and
optional RLTS - Real Time Location Services, use with D010 only. (Refer to WaveLinx PRO system
specifications.)
(4) WTK = WaveLinx LITE tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, use with
D010 only. (Refer to WaveLinx LITE system specifications.)
(5) WPN = WaveLinx PRO wireless node provides luminaire-level control with scene and zone
configuration without an integrated sensor; Connects wirelessly with daylight dimming sensor
and PIR motion sensor if desired. Use with 0-10V driver only. (Refer to WaveLinx PRO system
specifications.)
(6) WLN = WaveLinx LITE wireless node provides luminaire-level control with scene and zone
configuration without an integrated sensor; Connects wirelessly with daylight dimming sensor and
PIR motion sensor if desired. Use with 0-10V driver only.  Not compatible with 347V or Chicago
plenum. (Refer to WaveLinx LITE system specifications.)
Ordering Information, Distributed Low Voltage Power - for use with DLVP system only
Housing Frame Lumens Input / Control Options
Housing Frame Lumens Input / Control Options
PRS6 = 6” square new
construction and remodeler
housing
Fixed, Factory Set
10 = 1000 lumens (nominal), use with SM6128FS LED module (Type IC rated)
15 = 1500 lumens (nominal), use with SM6128FS LED module (Type IC rated)
20 = 2000 lumens (nominal), use with SM6128FS LED module
30 = 3000 lumens (nominal), use with SM6248FS LED module
40 = 4000 lumens (nominal), use with SM6248FS LED module
DLV = Distributed Low Voltage dimming driver
1%-100%, 1000-4000 lumens only. For use with DLVP
system only, refer to DLVP specifications for details
REMV7 = 7 watt emergency module with remote test /
indicator light, use with DLV only
REMV14 = 14 watt emergency module with remote test/

(4) WTK = WaveLinx LITE tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion
sensing, use with D010 only. (Refer to WaveLinx LITE system specifications.)
Order Information
PS517023EN   page 2
April 3, 2024 9:19 PM
PRS6 | SM6 | 61S/64S
LED Module Lumens CRI/CCT
LED Module Lumens CRI/CCT
SM6 = 6” LED module 12=Field selectable 1000, 1500 and 2000 lumens (nominal), preset for 2000 lumens, use with PRS6FS12*, PRS610*, PRS615*, PRS620* housings
24=Field selectable 2000, 3000 and 4000 lumens (nominal), preset for 4000 lumens, use with PRS6FS24*, PRS620*,PRS630*, PRS640* housings
8FS =80 CRI (minimum), field
selectable 3000, 3500 and 4000 CCT,
preset for 3500K
Notes Notes Notes
Reflector - Deep Distribution2 Finish Flange Accessories
Reflector - Deep Distribution2 Finish Flange Accessories
61S = 6” square reflector,
non-conductive polymer,
use with SM6 modules
only
ND = narrow, TIR lens included (58° beam angle, 0.8 SC)
MD = medium, TIR lens included (68° beam angle, 1.0 SC)
WD = wide, TIR lens included (80° beam angle, 1.3 SC)
WW = linear spread lens wall wash, insert included
Vacuum Metallized
C = Specular clear
H = Semi-specular clear (haze)
Painted
MB = Matte black
MW = Matte white
Blank = Vacuum Metallized flange standard on
C, H reflectors
Blank = White flange on MW reflectors
Blank = Black flange on MB reflectors
WF = White flange option available with C, H,
MB reflectors
TIR6SND = narrow distribution TIR lens for 6”
reflectors(1)
TIR6SMD = medium distribution TIR lens for 6”
reflectors(1)
TIR6SWD = wide distribution TIR lens for 6”
reflectors(1)
S6DWW = wall wash replacement insert for 6”
wall wash reflector
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(2) Values are nominal for white reflectors, others may vary. (1) TIR lenses for replacement - field interchangeable
Reflector - Shallow Distribution(2) Finish Flange Accessories
Reflector - Shallow Distribution(2) Finish Flange Accessories
64S = 6” square shallow
reflector, non-conductive
polymer, use with SM6
modules only
ND = narrow with TIR lens included (59° beam angle, 0.84 SC)
MD = medium with TIR lens included (70° beam angle, 0.98 SC)
WD = wide with TIR lens included (103° beam angle, 1.35 SC)
Vacuum Metallized
C = Specular clear
H = Semi-specular clear (haze)
Painted
MB = Matte black
MW = Matte white
Blank = Vacuum Metallized flange standard
on C, H reflectors
Blank = White flange on MW reflectors
Blank = Black flange on MB reflectors
WF = White flange option available with C,
H, MB reflectors
TIR6SND = narrow distribution TIR lens for 6”
reflectors(1)
TIR6SMD = medium distribution TIR lens for 6”
reflectors(1)
TIR6SWD = wide distribution TIR lens for 6”
reflectors(1)